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F I N A N C E . 

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1913-1914—con. 

ONTARIO (Year ended October 31, 1914). 

Dominion of Canada— 
Subsidy on population and 

special grant 
Subsidy, 47 Vic, c. 4 
Interest paid by the Dom
inion (common school fund) 

Interest on investments.... 
Lands, Forests and Mines.. 
Timiskaming and N.O. Ry. 

earnings 
Dominion, Timiskaming & 

Northern Ontario Ry. 
subsidy, balance of in
terest as adjusted 

Agriculture 
Licenses 
Law stamps 
Education Department. . . . 
Fisheries and game 
Provincial Secretary 
Corporation Tax Act,4 Geo. 

V, c. 11 
Succession duties 
Deposits in lieu of bond for 

payment of succession 
duty 

Casual revenue 
Public institutions, asylums 

etc 
Insurance Department 
Hydro-Electric Commis

sion, Interest paid by 
municipalities u n d e r 
R. S. O., 1914 

Other items 
Total receipts 

2,253,964 
142,414 

73,561 
41,088 

2,340,657 

250,000 

544,491 
157,142 
860,210 
133,414 
67,788 

154,837 
363,351 

1,386,309 
1,196,818 

90,815 
304,577 

376,484 
66,563 

316,288 
612 

11,121,382 

Civil Government 
Legislation 
Administration of just ice. . . . 
Education 
Public institutions, mainten

ance Colonization and immigra
tion 

Agriculture 
Hospitals and charities 
Repairs and maintenance.... 
Repairs and mamtenance of 

public buildings 
Public works 
Colonization roads 
Charges, Crown lands 
Refunds 
Asylums for insane 
Normal schools 
Hydro-Electric Power Com

mission 
Agricultural College 
Statutory Expenditure. . . . . 
Under Special Warrants. . . . 
Miscellaneous items 

Total expenditure. 

790,999 
333,023 
714,772 

2,048,546 
1,499,976 

101,609 
710,134 
421,780 
172,066 

67,634 
199,252 
480,845 
587,299 
59,000 

126,261 
15,605 

182,443 
2,615 

2,233,703 
574,764 
496,985 

11,819,311 


