FINANCE.

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1913-1914—con.

ONTARIO (Year ended October 31, 1914).

Receipts from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
	\$		\$
Subsidy on population and special grant. Subsidy, 47 Vic., c. 4 Interest paid by the Dominion (common school fund) Interest on investments. Lands, Forests and Mines. Timiskaming and N.O. Ry. earnings. Dominion, Timiskaming & Northern Ontario Ry. subsidy, balance of interest as adjusted. Agriculture. Licenses. Law stamps. Education Department. Fisheries and game. Provincial Secretary. Corporation Tax Act, 4 Geo. V, c. 11	2,253,964 142,414 73,561 41,088 2,340,657 250,000 544,491 157,142 860,210 133,414 67,788 154,837 363,351 1,386,309	Civil Government. Legislation. Administration of justice. Education. Public institutions, maintenance. Colonization and immigration. Agriculture. Hospitals and charities. Repairs and maintenance of public buildings. Public works. Colonization roads. Charges, Crown lands. Refunds. Asylums for insane. Normal schools. Hydro-Electric Power Commission.	790,999 333,023 714,772 2,048,546 1,499,976 101,609 710,134 421,780 172,066 67,634 199,252 480,845 587,299 59,000 126,261 15,605 182,443
Succession duties Deposits in lieu of bond for payment of succession duty Casual revenue Public institutions, asylums etc Insurance Department Hydro-Electric Commission, Interest paid by municipalities under R. S. O., 1914. Other items	1,196,818 90,815 304,577 376,484 66,563 316,288 612	Agricultural College Statutory Expenditure Under Special Warrants Miscellaneous items	2,615 2,233,703 574,764 496,985
Total receipts	11,121,382	Total expenditure	11,819,311